10-24-2003

RE



EET

102583032

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original doc	ument(s) or copy(ies).
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \\\0-23-33	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yvon Helmstetter, Jean-Daniel Bernhard and	Essilor International
Frederic Arrouy	147 rue de Paris
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	147 rue de Paris 94227 Charenton Cedex FRANCE PRANCE PRANCE PRANCE
3. Nature of conveyance:	FRANCE R
图 Assignment	
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement	
☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other:	in
Execution Date: 09/29/2003	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 🔍 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/432,662	
Additional number	rs attached? □ Yes ৷ No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
JOHN J. GAGEL	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed
225 Franklin Street	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
003 DBYRNE 00000149 10432662	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docun	nent.
Marc M. Wefers* for	
John J. Gagel	W/4 10/20/03
Reg. No. 33,499	10/10/01
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:
	Total number of pages molutaling coversiteet, attachments and document.

*See attached document certifying that Marc M. Wefers has limited recognition to practice before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under 37 C.F.R. § 10.9(b).

20741290.doc

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

10-20-03
Date of Deposit

Chery A CARON
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT

REEL: 014612 FRAME: 0090

Attorney Docket No: 08641-030US1/17637US ESS 102

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>YVON HELMSTETTER</u> of <u>6</u>, ruelle Boutet, <u>55500</u> Boviolles, FRANCE, <u>JEAN-DANIEL BERNHARD</u> of <u>Le Clos Torrel</u>, Route de Savonnieres, <u>Longeville en Barrois</u>, <u>55500 BAR-LE-DUC</u>, <u>FRANCE</u>, <u>FREDERIC ARROUY</u> of <u>8 rue de la petite Velaines</u>, <u>55500 Velaines</u>, <u>FRANCE</u>, hereby assign to:

Essilor International, a corporation of Charenton Cedex, France having a place of business at:

147 rue de Paris 94227 Charenton Cedex FRANCE; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled COLD ANTIREFLECTION LAYER DEPOSITION PROCESS, filed May 23, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/432,662; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No: 08641-030US1/17637US ESS 102

, .	.*	hand and seal at Rright 2	Buch
thisday	of Jephen went	, 2003	
	in the	danta	L.S.
, J	YVON HELMSTETTE	ER	
Jam Clarity	Zeval war various	2910912003	
Witness		Date	
True K	erig	30/09/2003	
Witness		Date	

Page 2 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my ha	nd and seal at Ligny on Barro	<u>i,</u>
this 29 day of September Jean Daniel Berns	, 2003	
Jean Daniel Berns	hard	L.S.
JEAN-DANIEL BERNHA	RD	
Pascale PHILIPPE	29/09/2003	
Witness	Date	
Trem Koenia	30/09/2003	
Witness	Date '	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my h	and and seal at digry in Banas	:
this 29 day of September	_, 2003	
Trederic Arrowy		L.S.
FREDERIC ARROUY		
0		
Pascale PHILIPPE	29/09/2003	
Witness	Date	
True Koeing	30/09/2003	
Witness	Date	

20721236.doc

RECORDED: 10/23/2003

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 014612 FRAME: 0094